Description
SM8S Series TVS diodes can be used in sensitive
electronics protection against voltage transients induced
by inductive load switching and lighting, especially for
automotive load dump protection application.
Features
 Available in uni/bi-directional polarity.
 Low forward voltage drop & Low leakage current.

SM8S Series
JXND ELECTRONICS CO.,LTD
Part Number Code
Absolute Maximum Ratings (TA=25ºC, RH=45%-75%, unless otherwise noted)
Parameter Symbol Value Unit
Peak pulse power dissipation on 10/1000us waveform
Ppp
6600 Watts
Peak pulse power dissipation on 10/10000us waveform 5200 Watts
Peak pulse current with 10/1000us waveform Ipp See last table Amps
Power dissipation on infinite heat Sink at TC=25℃ PD 8.0 Watts
Peak forward surge current, 8.3ms single half sine-wave IFSM 700 Amps
Operating Junction and Storage Temperature Range TJ ,TSTG -55 to +150 ℃
Typical thermal resistance, junction to case RθJC 0.9 ℃/Watt
Typical Characteristics
6600W Transient Voltage Suppressor
SM8S Series
JXND ELECTRONICS CO.,LTD
Typical Characteristics
6600W Transient Voltage Suppressor
SM8S Series
JXND ELECTRONICS CO.,LTD
Soldering Parameters
Reflow Condition
Pb-Free assembly
(see as bellow)
Pre
Heat
-Temperature Min (Ts(min)) +150℃
-Temperature Max(Ts(max)) +200℃
-Time (Min to Max) (ts) 60-180 secs.
Average ramp up rate (Liquid us Temp
(TL) to peak)
3℃/sec. Max
Ts(max) to TL - Ramp-up Rate 3℃/sec. Max
Reflow
-Temperature(TL)(Liquid us) +217℃
-Temperature(tL) 60-150 secs.
Peak Temp (Tp) +260(+0/-5)℃
Time within 5℃ of actual Peak Temp (tp) 30 secs. Max
Ramp-down Rate 6℃/sec. Max
Time 25℃ to Peak Temp (TP) 8 min. Max
Do not exceed +260℃
Package Mechanical Data
FIG.5: Reflow condition
Te
m
pe
ra
tu
re
25
TS(min)
TS(max)
TL
TP
tp
tL
time to peak temperatue Time
(t 25℃ to peak)
Ramp-up
Ramp-down
Preheat
Critical Zone
TL to TP
ts
6600W Transient Voltage Suppressor
SM8S Series
JXND ELECTRONICS CO.,LTD
Suggested Land Pattern